

31512 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587 Corporate Office | 951.244.6841 x210

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release Date: November 25, 2019

Contact: Tiffany Cribbs, Senior Communications Specialist

Phone: 951.244.6841 x217

Email: tcribbs@canyonlakepoa.com

Subject: 2019 Special Election Results

Canyon Lake, CA — Quorum was met for the Bylaw and Articles of Incorporation measures on November 25, 2019 at the Canyon Lake POA's 2019 Special Election. Quorum was not met for the CC&R measures. The results of the three measures that quorum was met for are:

Articles of Incorporation Amendment to Remove Proxy Voting

Yes: 907 No: 320

This measure passed

Bylaw Amendment to Remove Cumulative Voting

Yes: 843 No: 383

This measure passed

Bylaw Amendment: Extend Future Board Director Terms to 4 Years

Yes: 591 No: 626

This measure did not pass

About Canyon Lake Property Owners Association

The Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA"), incorporated in 1968, as a California nonprofit corporation, is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the common areas within Canyon Lake. The purpose of the Canyon Lake POA is to promote the recreation, benefit, and enjoyment of the homeowners within the community. The Canyon Lake POA's mission is to support the Canyon Lake community with exceptional services and solutions, which make this a premier place in which to live and work. For more information about the Canyon Lake POA, visit www.canyonlakepoa.com or call 951.244.6841.

###